SP Patterning Exercises, by name

Exercise

PE # number

page number

Agonist/Antagonist
Arch lifts

Arcing:

Arm and Leg Swings

Arm Rotation and Circumduction

Arms

Autogenics (relaxation)
Back of the Neck

Brain as an Organ
Breathing Cycles
Breathing for Relaxation
Cellular Holding

Chronic Pain
Co-contracting core muscle
Cognitive Therapy
Contract, Relax, and Stretch
Contralateral Patterning
Core Connections

Cranial Rhythm
Diaphragmatic Breathing
Eccentric Concentric

Fall and Recovery

Family Trends

Feedback Loop

Feet Initiating Leg and Hip Rot

Fingers Initiating

Flexor and Extensor Reflexes
Fluid Rhythms

Following and Leading

Foot Reflexes

Front and the Back of the Spine

Full-Body Flexion - Extension
Gluteal Muscle Function
Gyroscopic Spinal Twists

Hand-Eye Coordination

10 [muscle] Balance

108 Strengthening the

96 Flexing and Extending the Spine
97,

100,

25 Cortical Patterning with the 106
123 Warmth and Heaviness

91 Stretching

22 Releasing the

37 Focusing on

126,

117 Exploration with a Partner

12 Assessing

93 Postural Stabilizers

127 Transform Negative into Positive
76 Proprioceptive Skills

70 Quadruped Position and

5 Exploring to Vertebral Patterns
51 Feeling the

82,

79 Control versus Power

114 Exploration

1 in Somatic Patterns

20 Setting up a

109 in the

99 Arm Movement with the

68 Exploring

49 Exploring

118,

113 and Walking

95 Contrasting the

30,

75 Checking

71 Rolls and

98

271
255
256
260

324
244
97

129
331
298
64

246
339
213
193
31

163
228
216
277
16

88

272
259
191
158
301
276
253
122
212
195
258

45
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SP Patterning Exercises, by name

Hand-Mouth and Hand-Eye

Head Righting

Hearing

Hip and Shoulder Joints
Homolateral Push

Homologous Push

Homologous Reach Patterns

Hyoid Movement

Inhibiting a Holding Pattern

Inner Ear

Internal Respiration
Intra-abdominal Pressure
Isometric Control

Joint Mvt. Differentiating
Landau Reflex

Leg Rotation

Lower Limb Flex/Ext
Lumbar Multifidus
Lumbar-Pelvic Rhythm
Lymph

Micromovements

Middle and Lower Trapezius

Midline

Mouth and Throat Movement

Movement Initiation
Movement Sequences
Myofascia Partner Touch
Navel Radiation
Neutral Position
Optical Support
Organ Awareness
Organ Releasing
Organ Roll

Organic Movement
Organs with Motion

Overactive Mind or Body

62 Coordination

115 Reactions

44 through Different Media

85 Dissociating Movement

69 Homolateral Push

66 through the Limbs

67 Homologous Reach Patterns
41 Exploring

14 Where It Starts

43 Exploring the Planes in the
34 Anatomical Imagery for

39 Feeling

77 Developing

74 Spinning, Rolling, and Gliding
60 The

106,

105,

88,

110 Feeling the

50 Milking

16 Exploring to Reduce Pain
89,

72 Finding

61 Exploring

33,

23 Physical and Psychological
8 Exploration with

18 Core Movement and

7 Finding a Mechanical Advantage
3 and Optical Righting

45 through Touch and Movement
9 Chronic Holding in the

46 The

54 Practice

47 Toning and Stretching Your
28 Dealing with an

183
286
138
232
192
189
190
135
69

137
126
131
214
211
181
268
267
237
273
162
70

240
196
182
125
99

43

82

42

23

148
46

149
167
150
119
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SP Patterning Exercises, by name

Pain to Progress

Pelvic Floor

Pelvic Rotations

Pelvic Shifts

Pelvic Tilt

Pelvic Tilts and Lifts
Peripheral Nerves

PNF limb rotations

PNF: D1 Patterns

PNF: D1 and D2 Patterns
PNF: D2 Patterns

Postural Stabilization for neck
Postural Sway

Postural Tone while Traveling
Prespinal Movement
Progressive Relaxation
Progressive Relaxation
Proprioception while Walking
Proprioceptive Skills

Psoas Major

Push and Reach

Push and Yield

Reach, Grasp, and Pull
Reduce Pain

Reflective and Reflexive
Release Neck Muscle Tension
Representational Systems
Respiratory Diaphragm

Ribs and Lungs during Breathing
Rocking Motions

Sand-Bag”

Scapula Neutral
Scapulohumeral Rhythm
Sensory Awareness

Simple Reflexes

Simultaneous Rhythms

5 Shifting the Focus from
104 lIsolating Movement in the
103

111

27 Different Approaches to Patterning

102

81 Stretching Restrictions around
119 Feeling Natural Rotations
120 Upper Extremity

122 Lower Extremity

121 Upper Extremity

92

6 Dynamic

31 Improving

63 Prespinal Movement

124,

125 Imagery

80 Exploring

76 Contract, Relax, and Stretch
87

58 Differentiating

57 Exploring

59 Exploring

16 Exploring Micromovements
2 Contrasting Movement

11 Engaging Intrinsic

128 Explorating with

35 Feeling and Stretching the
36 Awareness of the

32 Feeling Responsiveness with
29 The Brain and Body

90 Finding and Moving in

101,

17 Cultivating

24 Developing

53 Developing an Awareness of

69
266
265
274
118
264
222
311
314
315
314
245
35

122
184
328
329
217
213
236
177
175
179
70

17

62

342
127
128
123
120
242
262
80

102
166
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SP Patterning Exercises, by name

Sitting

Somatic Exploration

Spinal Dissociation

Spinal Fluidity

Spinal Push

Spinal Pushes and Reaches
Spinal Reach

Spine with Breathing
Spinning, Rolling, and Gliding
Stabilizing the Trunk

Swing and Stance

Synovial Joints

Three Planes

Timelines

Toes Up, Toes Down

Tongue and TMJ Movement
Tonic Labyrinthine
Transversus Abd and Perineum
Traumatic Memories

Types of Contraction

Visual

Waitor’s Bow

Weight in the Bones

Working with Holding Patterns

Yielding (relaxation)

26 “Toning Up” while

19 with a Partner

84,

48 Cultivating

64 Spinal Push

4 Differentiating

65 Spinal Reach

38 Mobilizing the

74 Differentiating

94 during Leg Movement

112 Exploring the Phase

52 Loosening and Lubricating the
116 Exploring Movement in the
129 Exploring

107 Sagittal Tracking

40 Exploring

56 The Reflex

86,

21 Rewriting Stressful or

78 Contrasting Different

42 Patterning

83 Hip Hinge in Forward Bending
73 Sensing

13,

55,

110
86

231
153
186
31

187
130
211
247
275
164
290
347
270
134
174
235
95

215
136
229
205
66

173
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