Exercise	PE # number	page number
Agonist/Antagonist	10 [muscle] Balance	45
Arch lifts	108 Strengthening the	271
Arcing:	96 Flexing and Extending the Spin	e 255
Arm and Leg Swings	97,	256
Arm Rotation and Circumduction	100,	260
Arms	25 Cortical Patterning with the 10	6
Autogenics (relaxation)	123 Warmth and Heaviness	324
Back of the Neck	91 Stretching	244
Brain as an Organ	22 Releasing the	97
Breathing Cycles	37 Focusing on	129
Breathing for Relaxation	126,	331
Cellular Holding	117 Exploration with a Partner	298
Chronic Pain	12 Assessing	64
Co-contracting core muscle	93 Postural Stabilizers	246
Cognitive Therapy	127 Transform Negative into Positi	ve 339
Contract, Relax, and Stretch	76 Proprioceptive Skills	213
Contralateral Patterning	70 Quadruped Position and	193
Core Connections	5 Exploring to Vertebral Patterns	31
Cranial Rhythm	51 Feeling the	163
Diaphragmatic Breathing	82,	228
Eccentric Concentric	79 Control versus Power	216
Fall and Recovery	114 Exploration	277
Family Trends	1 in Somatic Patterns	16
Feedback Loop	20 Setting up a	88
Feet Initiating Leg and Hip Rot	109 in the	272
Fingers Initiating	99 Arm Movement with the	259
Flexor and Extensor Reflexes	68 Exploring	191
Fluid Rhythms	49 Exploring	158
Following and Leading	118,	301
Foot Reflexes	113 and Walking	276
Front and the Back of the Spine	95 Contrasting the	253
Full-Body Flexion - Extension	30,	122
Gluteal Muscle Function	75 Checking	212
Gyroscopic Spinal Twists	71 Rolls and	195
Hand-Eye Coordination	98	258

Hand-Mouth and Hand-Eye	62 Coordination	183
Head Righting	115 Reactions	286
Hearing	44 through Different Media	138
Hip and Shoulder Joints	85 Dissociating Movement	232
Homolateral Push	69 Homolateral Push	192
Homologous Push	66 through the Limbs	189
Homologous Reach Patterns	67 Homologous Reach Patterns	190
Hyoid Movement	41 Exploring	135
Inhibiting a Holding Pattern	14 Where It Starts	69
Inner Ear	43 Exploring the Planes in the	137
Internal Respiration	34 Anatomical Imagery for	126
Intra-abdominal Pressure	39 Feeling	131
Isometric Control	77 Developing	214
Joint Mvt. Differentiating	74 Spinning, Rolling, and Gliding	211
Landau Reflex	60 The	181
Leg Rotation	106,	268
Lower Limb Flex/Ext	105,	267
Lumbar Multifidus	88,	237
Lumbar-Pelvic Rhythm	110 Feeling the	273
Lymph	50 Milking	162
Micromovements	16 Exploring to Reduce Pain	70
Middle and Lower Trapezius	89,	240
Midline	72 Finding	196
Mouth and Throat Movement	61 Exploring	182
Movement Initiation	33,	125
Movement Sequences	23 Physical and Psychological	99
Myofascia Partner Touch	8 Exploration with	43
Navel Radiation	18 Core Movement and	82
Neutral Position	7 Finding a Mechanical Advantage	42
Optical Support	3 and Optical Righting	23
Organ Awareness	45 through Touch and Movement	148
Organ Releasing	9 Chronic Holding in the	46
Organ Roll	46 The	149
Organic Movement	54 Practice	167
Organs with Motion	47 Toning and Stretching Your	150
Overactive Mind or Body	28 Dealing with an	119

Pain to Progress	5 Shifting the Focus from	69
Pelvic Floor	104 Isolating Movement in the	266
Pelvic Rotations	103	265
Pelvic Shifts	111	274
Pelvic Tilt	27 Different Approaches to Patterning	118
Pelvic Tilts and Lifts	102	264
Peripheral Nerves	81 Stretching Restrictions around	222
PNF limb rotations	119 Feeling Natural Rotations	311
PNF: D1 Patterns	120 Upper Extremity	314
PNF: D1 and D2 Patterns	122 Lower Extremity	315
PNF: D2 Patterns	121 Upper Extremity	314
Postural Stabilization for neck	92	245
Postural Sway	6 Dynamic	35
Postural Tone while Traveling	31 Improving	122
Prespinal Movement	63 Prespinal Movement	184
Progressive Relaxation	124,	328
Progressive Relaxation	125 Imagery	329
Proprioception while Walking	80 Exploring	217
Proprioceptive Skills	76 Contract, Relax, and Stretch	213
Psoas Major	87	236
Push and Reach	58 Differentiating	177
Push and Yield	57 Exploring	175
Reach, Grasp, and Pull	59 Exploring	179
Reduce Pain	16 Exploring Micromovements	70
Reflective and Reflexive	2 Contrasting Movement	17
Release Neck Muscle Tension	11 Engaging Intrinsic	62
Representational Systems	128 Explorating with	342
Respiratory Diaphragm	35 Feeling and Stretching the	127
Ribs and Lungs during Breathing	36 Awareness of the	128
Rocking Motions	32 Feeling Responsiveness with	123
Sand-Bag"	29 The Brain and Body	120
Scapula Neutral	90 Finding and Moving in	242
Scapulohumeral Rhythm	101,	262
Sensory Awareness	17 Cultivating	80
Simple Reflexes	24 Developing	102
Simultaneous Rhythms	53 Developing an Awareness of	166

Sitting	26 "Toning Up" while	110
Somatic Exploration	19 with a Partner	86
Spinal Dissociation	84,	231
Spinal Fluidity	48 Cultivating	153
Spinal Push	64 Spinal Push	186
Spinal Pushes and Reaches	4 Differentiating	31
Spinal Reach	65 Spinal Reach	187
Spine with Breathing	38 Mobilizing the	130
Spinning, Rolling, and Gliding	74 Differentiating	211
Stabilizing the Trunk	94 during Leg Movement	247
Swing and Stance	112 Exploring the Phase	275
Synovial Joints	52 Loosening and Lubricating the	164
Three Planes	116 Exploring Movement in the	290
Timelines	129 Exploring	347
Toes Up, Toes Down	107 Sagittal Tracking	270
Tongue and TMJ Movement	40 Exploring	134
Tonic Labyrinthine	56 The Reflex	174
Transversus Abd and Perineum	86,	235
Traumatic Memories	21 Rewriting Stressful or	95
Types of Contraction	78 Contrasting Different	215
Visual	42 Patterning	136
Waitor's Bow	83 Hip Hinge in Forward Bending	229
Weight in the Bones	73 Sensing	205
Working with Holding Patterns	13,	66
Yielding (relaxation)	55,	173